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Stricken language would be deleted from present law. Underlined language would be added to present law.

State of Arkansas
815t General Assembly A Bill ACT 272 OF 1997
Regular Session, 1997 HOUSE BILL 1583

By: Representatives Curran, Sheppard, McJunkin, and Jones

For An Act To Be Entitled
“AN ACT TO REQUI RE CERTAI N WATER AND SEWER SERVI CE
PROVI DERS TO OBTAI N AN ANNUAL AUDI T; TO REQUI RE SUCH AUDI T
REPORTS TO BE FILED W TH THE DI VI SION OF LEG SLATIVE AUDI T
AND PRESENTED TO THE LEG SLATIVE JO NT AUDI TI NG COMM TTEE;
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. "

Subtitle
"TO REQUI RE ANNUAL AUDI TS OF WATER AND
SEWER SERVI CE PROVI DERS. "

BE | T ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. ANNUAL AUDITS. (a) Any county, nunicipality, inmprovenent

district, or other entity receiving public funds or public grants that

provi des water or sewage services and having at | east one hundred (100)

servi ce connections shall procure an annual financial audit of the system

(b) Such audits shall be conducted foll owi ng each systems fiscal year
end and shall include a nanagenent letter.

(c) Each such entity shall choose and enpl oy accountants, in good
standing with the Arkansas State Board of Public Accountancy, to conduct these

audits in accordance with Government Auditing Standards issued by the

Conmptroller General of the United States.

SECTION 2. FILING OF AUDIT REPORT. Copies of each audit report and the

acconpanyi ng managenent letter shall be filed with the Division of Legislative

Audit within one (1) year fromthe close of the fiscal year. The Division of

Legislative Audit shall present the audit reports and acconpanyi ng nanagenent

letters to the Legislative Joint Auditing Conmittee.
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SECTION 3. REVIEWOF AUDI T REPORT BY BOARD. Each audit report, with

acconpanyi ng managenent letter, shall be reviewed by the appropriate board at

the next regularly schedul ed open neeting after receiving the audit report

from the account ant.

SECTI ON 4. PENALTY PROVISION. Any entity not conplying with this act

shall not be eligible to receive any funding or grants flow ng through

agenci es of the State of Arkansas.

SECTION 5. Al provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature
are anendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code

Revi si on Comni ssi on shall incorporate the sane in the Code.

SECTION 6. |If any provision of this act or the application thereof to
any person or circunstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect
ot her provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect w thout
the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this

act are declared to be severable.

SECTION 7. Al laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are

her eby repeal ed.

APPROVED: 2- 25- 97
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